
˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 12 ö¢öì²WzÁºîû n £z!vþ
öíöì„þ !¢!îxy£z— !î!¦þ§¬ ”%˜Å#!“þ
›y›œyëû ö”öìŸîû !î!¦þ§¬ ‹yëû†yëû
“þ”hsþ ‰þyœyöìFŠé ”%£z ö„þw#ëû ¢‚ßþiyÐ
ë!”ç !îöìîûy•#öì”îû x!¦þöìëy†– Ö•%
x!îöì‹!þ™Ÿy!¢“þ îûyöì‹Ä£z
~öì‹!ªöì„þ òîûy‹÷ì˜!“þ„þ vþzöìjöìŸÄó
îÄî£yîû „þîûöìŠé ö›y!” ¢îû„þyîûÐ ~£z
ö²Ì!Çþöì“þ ²Ì„þyöìŸÄ ~œ ‹y“þ#ëû
“þ”hsþ„þyîû# ¢‚ßþiy S~˜xy£z~V
x!¦þëyöì˜îû „þíyÐ ¢‚îy”›y•Ä› 
¢)öìe 'îîû– ö¢y›îyîû ¢yîûy ö”öìŸ
xhsþ“þ 60!Ýþ ‹yëû†yëû x!¦þëy˜
‰þyœyöìFŠé ö„þw#ëû ö†yöìëûr”yîûyÐ 
!î!¦þ§¬ xþ™îûy•#îû †Äy‚ ~î‚
!¢!uþöì„þÝþ ¦þyˆöì“þ ~£z þ™”öìÇþþ™ îöìœ
¢)öìeîû 'îîûÐ £z!“þ›öì•Ä „%þ'Äy“þ ”%Ü,ñ“þ#
˜#îû‹ îyçëûy˜y ~î‚ œöìîûª
!îöì¡Œy£zöìëûîû ”öìœîû !î!¦þ§¬ ‹öì˜îû
!îîû&öìkþ 10!Ýþ ›y›œy ”yöìëûîû „þöìîûöìŠé
~˜xy£z~Ð

vþzöìÍÔ'Ä– ö”öìŸîû „%þ'Äy“þ ”%Ü,ñ“þ#îû
“þy!œ„þyëû vþzþ™öìîûîû !”öì„þ£z íyöì„þ
˜#îû‹ ~î‚ œöìîûöìªîû ˜y›Ð ¢Á±!“þ
þ™Oyöìîîû †yëû„þ !¢•% ›%öì¢çëûyœyîû
'%öì˜îû ›)œ ¡ìvþüësþf# !£¢yöìî vþzöìàþ
~öì¢öìŠé “þy¤öì”îû ˜y›Ð œöìîûªöì„þ
îûy‹ßþiy˜ öíöì„þ ö@ùÌ®yîûç „þöìîûöìŠé
þ™%!œŸÐ “þyîû þ™îû !”!ÍÔ þ™%!œöìŸîû

ö£þ™y‹öì“þ îûöìëûöìŠé˜ !“þ!˜Ð †“þ 10
îŠéîû •öìîû £!îûëûy˜y– þ™Oyî– îûy‹ßþiy˜–
›£yîûyÜTÉ– !£›y‰þœ ²Ìöì”öìŸ ~öì„þîû þ™îû
~„þ xþ™îûyöì•îû ‡Ýþ˜yëû ˜y›
‹!vþüöìëûöìŠé “þyîûÐ x˜Ä !”öì„þ– !”!ÍÔîû
„%þ'Äy“þ ”%Ü,ñ“þ# !£¢yöìî þ™!îû!‰þ“þ ˜y›
˜#îû‹Ð “þöìî “þy¤îû ”öìœîû ¢öìD
!îöì¡Œy£zöìëûîû ”öìœîû ¢î ¢›ëû œvþüy£z
‰þöìœÐ ~£z ”%£z ”%Ü,ñ“þ# ”öìœîû ö„þy›îû
¦þyˆöì“þ ~˜xy£z~ !î!¦þ§¬ ‹yëû†yëû
“þÍÔy!Ÿ ‰þyœyöìFŠéÐ ¢)öìeîû 'îîû– !”!ÍÔ–
£!îûëûy˜y– vþz_îû²Ìöì”Ÿ ~î‚ þ™Oyöìîîû
~'˜ x!¦þëyöì˜ ö†yöìëûr”yîûyÐ ë!”ç

~'˜ç þ™ëÅhsþ ö„þy˜ç ö@ùÌ®y!îû îy
xyÝþöì„þîû 'îîû þ™yçëûy ëyëû!˜Ð

¢)e ›yîûšþ“þ ‹y˜y !†öìëûöìŠé–
¦þyîû“þ ~î‚ !îöì”öìŸîû !î!¦þ§¬
„þyîûy†yöìîûîû !¦þ“þîû öíöì„þç
þ™!îû‰þy!œ“þ £öìFŠé !î!¦þ§¬ ”%Üñ›ÅÐ ~›˜
†Äy‚=!œîû !îîû&öìkþ ”›˜ „þîûyîû ‹˜Ä
~˜xy£z~ ¢!e«ëû £öìëûöìŠéÐ ~îû ›öì•Ä
îûöìëûöìŠé˜ ö†y!Óþ îÊyöìîûîû ›öì“þy
ò†Äy‚ÞÝþyîûó– öë ”öìœîû ¢”¢Äîûy
„þy˜yvþy öíöì„þ !¢•% ›%öì¢çëûyœy
£“þÄyîû ¢›§ºöìëûîû ¢öìD ë%_« !Šéöìœ˜
x!¦þöìëy†Ð

„þœ„þy“þy– 13 ö¢öì²WzÁºîû 2022 7
EKDIN, KOLKATA, 13 SEPTEMBER 2022, PAGE 7

1st Corrigendum in respect
of eNIT-4, Sl. No. 1 

of 2022-2023
The following changes have
been made in above mentioned
eNIT by the Executive Engineer,
PWD, Berhampore Division
No.-I, Details may be obtained
from office during working hours
and also from http://www.
pwdwb.in http://wbtenders.
gov.in New End date and time
of downloading tender docu-
ments: 16-09-2022 upto 2.00
pm (IST), New End date and
time of submission bid proposal:
16-09-2022 upto 2.30 pm (IST)

Sd/-
Executive Engineer, PWD
Berhampore Division No.-I

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
e-Tender Reference No- 
WBBDR/P-I/034/977/EO/2022-
23, Date:-08/09/2022 has been 
floated for Construction of Guest 
House at Purbasthali- I Panchyet 
Samiti. Fund-XV(2021-2022) 
Untied. Tender ID-2022_P-
1_404085_2022-2023.  
Look for detail you may visit 
www.wbtenders.in and office 
notice board.  

Sd/- 
Executive Officer 

Purbasthali-I Panchayat Samity,  
Srirampur, Purba Bardhaman. 

BHATPARA MUNICIPALITY
Kankinara 24, Parganas (N)
Sealed Tender is invited from
bonafide suppliers / contractors/ for
renovation of veterinary hospital at
kankinara as circulated vide memo
no. S-43/PWD (Bldge)/ DR-2/638,
dated- 12-09-2022, of EO Bhatpara
Municipality. For details visit office
notice board & www.
bhatparamunicipalitygovt.com.in

Sd/- 
Executive Officer/ Finance Officer

Bhatpara Municipality

£yÓ˚yˆÏòy ≤Ãy!Æ
üy!úõyÓ˚ ÁÎ˚ƒyÓ˚¢ £zu˛y!fi›˛∆ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛ˆÏv˛Ó˚
~Ñ˛!›˛ xy¢ú ̃ Öì˛yò Ü ƒyâ%̨ £z!›˛ ö˛yu˛ ~/!¢ ~Ó̊
~úxy£z!¢xy£z @˘Ã&˛ô Ü ƒyâ%˛£z!›˛ ˛ô!ú!¢ òÇ
402003571 £y!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ !ÜˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ
09.09.2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ– Î!î ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyÎ˚ñ
ì˛y£ Ï̂ú xò%@˘Ã£ Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó̊ ◊# ~¢ â˛ƒy›˛y!ã≈ñ üy!úõyÓ̊
ÁÎ˚ƒyÓ˚¢ £zu˛y!fi›˛∆ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ñ 25 ÜˆÏíü â˛w
xƒy!¶˛!òv˛zñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 013ñ ˆö˛yòÈÙÈ
9331008940ÈÙÈ~Ó̊ ¢ Ï̂D ˆÎyÜy Ï̂ÎyÜ Ñ˛Ó̊&ò–

Office of The
Srinarayanpur Purnachandrapur Gram Panchayat

Vill+Po-Srinarayanpur, PS-Dholahat, South 24 pgs
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

S.No NIT NO Tender Title AMOUNT (Rs)
1 18/SPGP/2022 Repairing of tube-well  i) Near house of  

Shashanka  Sekhar Patra & other 14 Rs 273075.00
2 19/ SPGP/2022 Repairing of tube-well  i) Near house of   

TAPAN KANJI  & other 14 Rs 273075.00
3 20/SPGP/2022 CONSTRUCTION OF DS BP ROAD 

FROM NEAR LAND OF PARAG 
RANJAN PATRA TO NEAR 
H/O PURNA PRAMANIK Rs 176502.00

S. No.  Particulars Date & Hours
1 Tender doc. Sales starts & bid submission 22/09/2022 at 05:30 PM

start  date & time
2 tender doc. Sales end  & bid submission 19/09/2022 at 12:30 PM

end date & time
3 Earnest money depositing end date & time 21/09/2022 at 11:30 AM
4 Bid opening date & time 21/09/2022 at 11:30 AM

Intending bidders may collect tendered documents from th G.P.Office 
during the period as stated below

Sd/- Pradhan,  Srinarayanpur Purnachandrapur G.P.

Tender Notice
Executive Engineer, WBSRDA Diamond Harbour 
Division invites open tender from the intending
bonafide bidders for 6 nos Post 5 years maintenace
works of PMGSY Road vide e-NIT No. 01/02/EE/
2022-23/WBSRDA Mtc/ DH Dt. 13-09-2022.
Details are available in www.wbtenders.gov.in Last
date for online submission is 28-09-2022

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

WBSRDA, Diamond Harbour Division

Office of the Pradhan
Rishi Bankimchandra Gram Panchyet

Under Kakdwip Dev. Block
Vill+P.O.- Gobindarampur, P.S.-Kakdwip, Dist.- South 24 Pgs.

ABRIDGED NIT
On behalf of Rishi Bankim Chandra Gram Panchayat of Kakdwip Block under
S 24 Pgs dist. invites bids for 9 nos Tube-Well, 1 nos Submersible & 1 nos
purchase tube well parts within the GP area. The last bid submission date is
19/09/2022 till 05:00 pm. Visit to www.wbtenders.gov.in and our GP Office
for Ditals.

S/D Pradhan,
Rishi Bankimchandra Gram Panchayet

Howrah Municipal Corporation
Borough-III

50, Panchannantala Road, Howrah- 711101
Ph: 033-2640-4049

NIT No.: TN/003/AE/B-III/22-23 Date: 12-09-2022
For details of N.I.T. please refer to notice board of Borough-III & also
H.M.C. website i.e. www.myhmc.in & www.wbtenders.gov.in
Bid submission starting date- 12-09-2022 at 6:00 pm (ON-LINE),
Bid submission closing date; 23-09-2022 at 6:00 pm (ON-LINE)

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer
Borough-III, HMC

£yÁv˛̧y !õv z̨!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ Į̈̂ ô≈y Ï̂Ó̊üò
4ñ õ£ydy Üy!ı˛ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ £yÁv˛¸yÈÙÈ711 101

î)Ó˚¶˛y°Ïn 033 2638 3211/12/13ñ ö˛ƒy:n È033 2641ÈÙ0830
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ ˆîÖ%òn www.hmcgov.in

¢ÇÓyî˛ôˆÏe ≤ÃÑ˛yˆÏüÓ˚ ãòƒ ¢Ç!«˛Æ îÓ˚˛ôe !ÓK˛È!Æ
~Ñ˛!ã!Ñ˛v˛z!›˛¶˛ £z!O!òÎ˚yÓ˚ SõyˆÏÑ≈˛›˛Vñ ~£zâ˛~õ!¢ñ ~£zâ˛~õ!¢ ~Ó˚  !Ó!¶˛ß¨ ÁÎ˚yˆÏv≈˛ 1 S~Ñ˛V ¢ÇÖƒÑ˛ ˜Óî%ƒ!ì˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ãòƒ
îÓ˚˛ôe xy£πyò Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈ– £zFä%ÈÑ˛ îÓ˚˛ôeîyì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ˛ôƒyò Ñ˛yv≈˛ñ ˆ›˛∆v˛ úy£zˆÏ¢™ñ !‡˛Ñ˛yîyÓ˚ úy£zˆÏ¢™ñ ¢%˛ôyÓ˚¶˛y£zãyÓ˚ ¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛ ~ÓÇ
xy˛ô ›%˛ ˆv˛›˛ !ã~¢!›˛ ¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛ ~ÓÇ !Ó˚›˛yò≈ SÓì≈˛õyò ˆÑ˛yÎ˚y›≈˛yÓ˚Vñ !˛ô!›˛!¢!¢ñ xy£z!›˛!¢!¢ ~ÓÇ üÇ¢y˛ôe ¢£ xö˛yÓ˚ ãõy
!îˆÏì˛ £ˆÏÓ – !Óv˛ ãõy ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ Sxòúy£zòV ÷Ó˚&Ó˚ ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈÙÈ 09.09.2022 ¢ı˛ƒy 6.00 ›˛y ˆÌˆÏÑ˛
!Óv˛ ãõy ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ Sxòúy£zòV ˆü°Ï ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈÙÈ 29.09.2022 ¢ı˛ƒy 6.00 ›˛y ˛ôÎ≈hs˛– 
xò%@˘Ã£ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˆîÖ%òÈ:È https: //wbtenders.gov.in
202S3V/22ÈÙÈ23 ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚

12. 09.22   £yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò

£yÁv˛̧y !õv z̨!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ Į̈̂ ô≈y Ï̂Ó̊üò
4ñ õ£ydy Üy!ı˛ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ £yÁv˛¸yÈÙÈ711 101

òÇÈÙÈ WB-HMC/TN/ED/S&D/32/2022-2023 ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈÙÈ 08.09.2022 
~!:!Ñ˛v˛z!›˛¶˛ £z!O!òÎ˚yÓ˚ S~¢ ~u˛ !v˛Vñ £yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üòñ  £yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò ~Ó˚
39 òÇ Á 41 òÇ ÁÎ˚yˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ !Ó!¶˛ß¨ ˆúò Á Óy£z ˆúˆÏò  ˛ôƒyâ˛ ˆõÓ˚yõì˛ ~ÓÇ xyò%°Ï!DÑ˛ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ãòƒ SˆÏv»˛ò ˆõÓ˚yõì˛
¢£V  !òï≈y!Ó˚ì˛ ö˛ˆÏõ≈ £zÈÙÈˆÏ›˛u˛yÓ˚ xyõs˛fí ãyòyˆÏFäÈ fl˛∫òyõïòƒ !ÓŸªhfl˛ ~ÓÇ  ≤ÃÑ,˛ì˛ !‡˛Ñ˛yîyÓ˚ˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛yäÈ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ ~Ñ˛£z
ïÓ̊ Ï̂òÓ̊ Ñ˛y Ï̂ãÓ̊ ̂ «˛ Ï̂e Î Ï̂Ì‹T x!¶˛K˛Èì˛y Ó̊ Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂äÈ– !Óüî¶˛y Ï̂Ó ¢¡ô!Ñ≈̨ ì˛ ì˛Ìƒ £zÈÙÈ Ï̂›˛u˛yÓ̊ !ÓK˛È!Æ ~Óò£ !òÓ≈y£# ≤Ã Ï̂Ñ˛Ôüú#
!Ó¶˛yÜ/ www.wbtender.gov.in ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ – !Óv˛ ãõy ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ˆü°Ï ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 26.09.2022 !ÓÑ˛yú
5.00 ›˛y ˛ôÎ≈hs˛– ~£zâ˛~õ!¢ Ñ˛ì≈ ,̨˛ô«˛ ̂ Ñ˛yˆÏòy Ñ˛yÓ˚í òy ̂ î!ÖˆÏÎ˚  ˆÎˆÏÑ˛y Ï̂òy xyˆÏÓîò @˘Ã£í Óy ≤Ãì˛ƒyÖƒyò Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ x!ïÑ˛yÓ˚
¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚–
204S2V/22ÈÙÈ23 ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚
12.09.2022 £yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò 

WEST BENGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.
( A Govt. Undertaking )

Registered Office: 23B, Netaji Subhas Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001
NIeT-51 to 53/22-23  Dated- 12-09-2022

e-Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer on behalf of
West Bengal Agro Industries Corpn. Ltd, 23B, Netaji Subhas
Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001 from bonafide and resourceful
Agencies for completion of Civil & Electrical works at Burdwan
and Murshidabad District. Tender document may be down-
loaded from. http://wbtenders.gov.in Bid submission start
date- 13-09-2022 after 9.00 am. Bid submission end date- 
20-09-2022 at 29-09-2022 before 6.30 pm as per respective
NIeT.
Dater: 12.09.2022 Sd/- Executive Engiueer

OFFICE OF THE
PAHARPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT

P.O : DANGA PARA, RANINAGAR – I BLOCK
MURSHIDABAD * WEST BENGAL * 742302

(Under Domkal Sub-Division)
The undersigned is hereby published the Tender vide No. 22/PGP/15th FC /2021-22 for 
construction of 1 no of Pucca Drain under this G.P Area
� Date of sale of Tender Form 20-09-2022 from 10-00 a.m to 4-30 p.m at the office of the 
undersigned.

� Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be dropped in the Tender
Box kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in sealed cover) and it should reach on any
working day within 23-09-2022 not later than 2:30 P.M

� Date of Opening of Tender on 23-09-2022 at 3-30 p.m Details of NIT & Tender documents may
also be available in office hours on any working day.

Yours faithfully
Sd/- Prodhan

Paharpur Gram Panchayat
Raninagar-I Block, Msd

OFFICE OF THE

JALCHAK-II GRAM PANCHAYAT
JALCHAK : PINGLA : PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Invites e-auction for. NIT No : WB/PMZP/
PINGLA/ JALII/NIET-0179 to 184 Bid sub-
mission End Date-19.09.2022 upto 16.00 hrs.
For details please visit https://
eauction.gov.in

Pradhan
Jalchak-II Gram Panchayat

Bighati Gram Panchayat
Dhitara, Saradapally, Hooghly
NOTICE OF INVITING TENDER

NIT No.: 403/BGP/2022-23                                                                    DATE: 12.09.2022
Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the Experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of
the work(s) mentioned below:-
Sl. Name of Work Estimated Earnest
No. Amount Money
1 205926.00 3999.00
2 349557.00 6991.00
3. 33145.00 644.00
4. 124625.00 2420.00
5. 436667.00 8479.00

Const. of CC Road from H/o. Joydev Das Adhir Das at Bighati-III 
Const. of CC Road from H/o. Kartick Roy to Pintu Roy with Gurardwall at Bighati-V 
Const. of CC Road from H/o. Nimai Das to Kartick Karmakar at Bighati-VI 
Const. of CC Road from H/o. Sunil Mandal to side of Siuli Pukur at Bighati-I 
Const. of CC Road from Ghosha Barowaritala to H/o. Sital Pakira with Gurardwall at
Bighati-X 

*** Source of Fund: 15 th FC (Tied) & Work Completion Time: 7 Days
Bid Submission Start Date: 12.09.2022 (06:00 PM). Bid Submission Closing Date: 20.09.2022 (12:00 PM).
Bid Opening Date of for Technical & Financial Proposal: 21.09.2022 (at 02:00 PM & 02:30 PM). For more
details undersigned GP Office.

Sd/- Pradhan,
Bighati Gram Panchayat

!”!ÍÔéôé¢£ ö”öìŸîû 60 ‹yëû†yëû 
~˜xy£z~éôéîû “þÍÔy!Ÿ x!¦þëy˜

1800 ö„þy!Ýþîûç öî!Ÿ 
'îû‰þ £öìî îûy››!r”öìîû

œ'˜vþz– 12 ö¢öì²WzÁºîû n xöìëy•Äyëû
Ö•% îûyöì›îû ›!r”îû †vþüöì“þ£z îÄëû
£öìî 1800 ö„þy!Ýþ Ýþy„þyÐ !î@ùÌ£
~î‚ x˜Äy˜Ä 'îû‰þ îy” !”öìëû£z ~£z
!£¢yî !”öìëûöìŠé ×# îûy› ‹§Ã¦)þ!›
“þ#íÅ öÇþe ÝþÆyÞÝþÐ ~„þ£z ¢öìD “þyîûy
‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé– ²Ìöìëûy‹˜ þ™vþüöìœ
'îûöì‰þîû þ™!îû›y˜ îyvþüöì“þç þ™yöìîûÐ

îû!îîyîû ¢õþÄyëû îûy››!r”öìîûîû
x!Šé þ™¡ìÅöì”îû ÷îàþ„þ !Šéœ ›!r”îû
Ÿ£öìîûÐ ç£z ÷îàþöì„þîû þ™öìîû£z
ÝþÆyöìÞÝþîû “þîûöìšþ ¢‚îy” ›y•Ä›öì„þ
îûy› ‹§Ã¦)þ!› !˜öìëû ¦þ!î¡ìÄê
þ™!îû„þÒ˜yîû „þíy ‹y˜yöì˜y £ëûÐ
xy†y›# !”öì˜ ›!r”öìîû ö„þyíyëû „þ#
'îû‰þ £öì“þ ‰þöìœöìŠé “þyîû ~„þ!Ýþ ¢½þyîÄ
!£¢yîç ö”çëûy £ëû x!Šé þ™¡ìÅöì”îû
“þîûöìšþÐ ÝþÆyöìÞÝþîû ¢y•yîû’ ¢Á™y”„þ
‰þÁ™“þ îûy£z îöìœ˜– òîýîyîû !îöìî‰þ˜y
„þîûyîû þ™îû xy›îûy S!˜›Åy’ ¢‚e«yhsþV
'îûöì‰þîû ~„þ!Ýþ ¢½þyîÄ ›yey !àþ„þ

„þîûöì“þ öþ™öìîû!ŠéÐ “þöìî ~£z 'îû‰þ
xy†y›# !”öì˜ îyvþüöì“þ þ™yöìîûÐó

~ îŠéîû !vþöì¢Áºöìîûîû ›öì•Ä£z îûy›
›!r”îû ÷“þ!îûîû „þy‹ öŸ¡ì £çëûyîû
„þíyÐ “þyîû ~„þ ›yöì¢îû ›öì•Ä– xíÅyê
þ™öìîûîû îŠéîû– 2024 ¢yöìœîû
‹y˜%ëûy!îû ›yöì¢ ›„þîû ¢‚e«y!hsþîû !”˜
†¦Åþ†,öì£ ²Ì!“þ!Ûþ“þ £öìî îûyöì›îû ›)!“ÅþÐ
×# îûy› ‹§Ã¦)þ!› ÝþÆyÞÝþ ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé–

†¦Åþ†,öì£ îûyöì›îû öë !î@ùÌ£ íy„þöìî
“þy öÙ»“þ ››Åîû þ™yíöìîû îy˜yöì˜yîû
!¢kþyhsþ ö˜çëûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ ~ Šéyvþüyç
îûy›yëûöì’ ˜y› îûöìëûöìŠé ~›˜ xöì˜„þ
ö”îöì”î#îû ›)!“Åþç îûy'y £öìî îûy›
›!r”öìîûÐ

vþzöìÍÔ'Ä– îûy››!r”îû ÷“þ!îûîû
xyöì† ›!r”öìîûîû “þ£!îœ ¢‚@ùÌöì£îû
öë ²Ì!e«ëûy ö”Ÿ ‹%öìvþü ‰þyœyöì˜y
£öìëû!Šéœ– “þyöì“þ ›!r”öìîûîû x!Šé
þ™¡ìÅöì”îû xÄy„þyvþzöìrÝþ 2100 ö„þy!Ýþ
Ýþy„þy ‹›y þ™öìvþüöìŠé îöìœ

‹y!˜öìëû!Šéöìœ˜ þ™¡ìÅöì”îû x!Šé ßþºy›#
ö†y!îr” ö”î !†!îûÐ ›ye 44 !”öì˜
¢‚†,£#“þ £öìëû!Šéœ ç£z xíÅÐ “þöìî
›!r”öìîûîû !˜›Åy’ 'îû‰þ îyvþüöìœ ~î‚
x˜Äy˜Ä 'îû‰þ xyîûç îyvþüöìœ
îûy››!r”îû ÷“þ!îûîû îÄöìëûîû î£îû xyîûç
îyvþüöìî !„þ ˜y ~î‚ îyvþüöìœ ö¢£z
x!“þ!îû_« xíÅ ö„þyíy öíöì„þ xy¢öìî–
“þyéôéç£z ~'˜ ö”'yîûÐ

!¢kþyhsþ îûy› ‹§Ã¦)þ!› ÝþÆyöìÞÝþîû

!eþ™%îûyëû îûy‹Ä¢¦þy
vþzþ™!˜îÅy‰þöì˜ ›öì˜y˜ëû˜
‹›y !”öìœ˜ !î²Õî ö”î
xy†îû“þœy– 12 ö¢öì²WzÁºîûn !eþ™%îûyëû îûy‹Ä¢¦þy !˜îÅy‰þöì˜ !îöì‹!þ™ ²ÌyíÅ#
!£öì¢öìî xy‹ ›öì˜y˜ëû˜ ‹›y !”öìëûöìŠé˜ ²Ìy_«˜ ›%'Ä›sþf# !î²Õî„%þ›yîû ö”îÐ
~!”˜ !“þ!˜ ¢„þyöìœ ›öì˜y˜ëû˜ ‹›y ö”çëûyîû xyöì† ›yéôéîû xyŸ#îÅy” ö˜˜Ð “þyîû
þ™îû !“þ!˜ ¢ßþf#„þ ¢ê¢D xy×öì› ëy˜Ð ö¢'yöì˜ !“þ!˜ =îû&öì”öìîîû „þyöìŠé ²ÌyíÅ˜y
„þöìîû˜Ð ~îû þ™îû !î•y˜¢¦þy ¢!‰þîyœöìëû !†öìëû îûy‹Ä¢¦þy vþzþ™!˜îÅy‰þöì˜ ›öì˜y˜ëû˜
‹›y !”öìëûöìŠé˜ !î²ÕîÐ

~!”˜ ›öì˜y˜ëû˜ þ™e ‹›y ö”çëûyîû ¢›ëû !î²Õî ö”öìîîû ¢yöìí vþzþ™!ßþi“þ
!Šéöìœ˜ !eþ™%îûyîû ›%'Ä›sþf# vþy. ›y!˜„þ ¢y£y– vþzþ™éôé›%'Ä›sþf# !‹¡Œ% ö”îî›Åy–
!ŸÇþy›sþf# îû“þ˜œyœ ˜yí– “þíÄ ç ¢‚ßþ,ñ!“þ ›sþf# ¢%Ÿyhsþ ö‰þï•%îû#– 'y”Ä ›sþf#
›öì˜y‹„þy!hsþ ö”î– ²Ìy’# ¢Á™” „þœÄy’ ›sþf# ¦þ†îy˜ ”y¢– ¢›y‹ „þœÄy’ ç
¢›y‹ !ŸÇþy ›sþf# ¢ygsþ˜y ‰þy„þ›y– ¢›îyëû ›sþf# ö²Ì›„%þ›yîû !îûëûy‚– ö„þw#ëû
²Ì!“þ›sþf# ²Ì!“þ›y ö¦þï!›„þ– þ™)îÅ !eþ™%îûyîû ¢y‚¢” öîûî“þ# !eþ™%îûy– !î•y˜¢¦þyëû
›%'Ä ¢öì‰þ“þ„þ „þœÄy’# îûyëû– ²Ìöì”Ÿ !îöì‹!þ™ ¢¦þyþ™!“þ îûy‹#î ¦þRy‰þyëÅéôé¢£
!îöì‹!þ™îû x˜Äy˜Ä !î•yëû„þ ~î‚ ”öìœîû !î!¦þ§¬ þ™”y!•„þyîû#†’Ð

xy‹ ›öì˜y˜ëû˜ þ™e ‹›y ö”çëûyîû þ™îû ¢y‚îy!”„þöì”îû ›%öì'y›%!' £öìëû
!î²Õî „%þ›yîû ö”î Öîû&öì“þ ²Ì•y˜›sþf# ˜öìîûw ö›y!”– ö„þw#ëû ßþºîûyÜTÉ›sþf# x!›“þ
Ÿy£ ~î‚ !îöì‹!þ™îû îûyÜTÉ#ëû ¢¦þyþ™!“þ ö‹!þ™ ˜yUþyöì„þ “þy¤îû ²Ì!“þ x†y• xyßþiy
îûy'yîû ‹˜Ä •˜Äîy” ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜Ð ›öì˜y˜ëû˜ þ™e ‹›y ö”çëûyîû ¢›ëû “þy¤îû
¢öìD vþzþ™!ßþi“þ ¢„þœöì„þ „,þ“þKþé“þy ²Ì„þyŸ „þöìîûöìŠé˜Ð !“þ!˜ îöìœ˜– !îöì‹!þ™
xy›yîû ²Ì!“þ !îÙ»y¢ öîûöì' £!îûëûy˜yîû ²Ì¦þyîû#îû ¢yöìí îûy‹Ä¢¦þy ²ÌyíÅ# ›öì˜y˜#“þ
„þöìîûöìŠéÐ ö¢£z !îÙ»yöì¢îû þ™)’Å ›ëÅy”y ö”çëûy xy›yîû ²Ì•y˜ „þ“ÅþîÄÐ

“þy¤îû „þíyëû– îûy‹Ä¢¦þyîû ²ÌyíÅ# „þîûyîû þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ xy›yöì„þ £!îûëûy˜yîû
²Ì¦þyîû#îû ”y!ëûc ö”çëûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ “þy£z– vþz¦þëû îûyöì‹Ä£z ~'˜ xy!› ¢y‚†àþ!˜„þ
„þyöì‹ ¢›ëû ö”îÐ 15 !”˜ „þöìîû ”%£z îûyöì‹Ä xîßþiy˜ „þîûîÐ !î²Õöìîîû ”y!î– ”œ
xy›yöì„þ ë'˜£z öë ”y!ëûc !”öìëûöìŠé “þy xy!› !˜Ûþyîû ¢öìD þ™yœ˜ „þöìîû!ŠéÐ


